

General Info

Number: 20265 DOC Exterior Valves and Piping-DCCC
Description: Hominy, OK-Dick Conner Correctional Center
Deadline: 2020-06-18 19:00:00 UTC
Electronic Signature: Yes

Bids

Business	Bid Total
Wynn Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,780,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	\$4,524,570.00
Williams Contracting, Inc.	\$4,298,413.00

WYNN CONSTRUCTION

Base Bid (insert amount usi No) FOUR MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
 Base Bid (\$):* Yes \$4,780,000.00
Total: \$4,780,000.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (PIPING INSTALLATION-EXTERIOR WORK)

Total not included in Bid

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
3/4" Straight Pipe	1.00	\$/LF	no	no	no	\$75.00	\$75.00
1" Straight Pipe	1.00	\$/LF	no	no	no	\$79.00	\$79.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe	1.00	\$/LF	no	no	no	\$83.00	\$83.00
2" Straight Pipe	1.00	\$/LF	no	no	no	\$88.00	\$88.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe	1.00	\$/LF	no	no	no	\$92.00	\$92.00
3" Straight Pipe	1.00	\$/LF	no	no	no	\$95.00	\$95.00
4" Straight Pipe	1.00	\$/LF	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
6" Straight Pipe	1.00	\$/LF	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
8" Straight Pipe	1.00	\$/LF	no	no	no	\$119.00	\$119.00
10" Straight Pipe	1.00	\$/LF	no	no	no	\$145.00	\$145.00
12" Straight Pipe	1.00	\$/LF	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
3/4" Elbow	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$76.00	\$76.00
1" Elbow	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$79.00	\$79.00
1-1/2" Elbow	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$84.00	\$84.00
2" Elbow	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$89.00	\$89.00
2-1/2" Elbow	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$94.00	\$94.00
3" Elbow	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$97.00	\$97.00
4" Elbow	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$101.00	\$101.00
6" Elbow	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
8" Elbow	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$121.00	\$121.00
10" Elbow	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$152.00	\$152.00
12" Elbow	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$191.00	\$191.00
3/4" TEE	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$79.00	\$79.00
1" TEE	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$82.00	\$82.00
1-1/2" TEE	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$87.00	\$87.00
2" TEE	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$91.00	\$91.00
2-1/2" TEE	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
3" TEE	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$99.00	\$99.00
4" TEE	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$103.00	\$103.00
6" TEE	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
8" TEE	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$127.00	\$127.00
10" TEE	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$157.00	\$157.00
12" TEE	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$198.00	\$198.00
3/4" Ball Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$103.00	\$103.00
1" Ball Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
2" Ball Valve	1.00	EA	no	no	no	\$121.00	\$121.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
3" Ball Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$213.00	\$213.00
4" Ball Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$259.00	\$259.00
6" Ball Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$489.00	\$489.00
8" Ball Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$731.00	\$731.00
10" Ball Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
12" Ball Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
1" B'Fly Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$213.00	\$213.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$230.00	\$230.00

2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$259.00	\$259.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$288.00	\$288.00
3" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$432.00	\$432.00
4" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$456.00	\$456.00
6" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$521.00	\$521.00
8" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$719.00	\$719.00
10" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
12" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
3/4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
1" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$213.00	\$213.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$266.00	\$266.00
2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$289.00	\$289.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$328.00	\$328.00
3" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$443.00	\$443.00
4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$570.00	\$570.00
6" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$688.00	\$688.00
8" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$834.00	\$834.00
10" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,148.00	\$1,148.00
12" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00
3/4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$259.00	\$259.00
1" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$317.00	\$317.00
1-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$374.00	\$374.00
2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$458.00	\$458.00
2-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$489.00	\$489.00
3" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$592.00	\$592.00
4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$654.00	\$654.00
6" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$788.00	\$788.00
8" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$873.00	\$873.00
10" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,033.00	\$1,033.00
12" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,323.00	\$1,323.00
3/4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$259.00	\$259.00
1" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$317.00	\$317.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$374.00	\$374.00
2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$458.00	\$458.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$489.00	\$489.00
3" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$592.00	\$592.00
4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$654.00	\$654.00
6" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$788.00	\$788.00
8" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$873.00	\$873.00
10" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,033.00	\$1,033.00
12" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,323.00	\$1,323.00

Total: \$34,738.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (PIPING INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK)

Total not included in Bid

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
3/4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$75.00	\$75.00
1" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$79.00	\$79.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$83.00	\$83.00
2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$88.00	\$88.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$92.00	\$92.00
3" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$95.00	\$95.00
4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
6" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
8" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$119.00	\$119.00
10" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$145.00	\$145.00
12" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
3/4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$76.00	\$76.00
1" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$79.00	\$79.00
1-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$84.00	\$84.00
2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$89.00	\$89.00
2-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$94.00	\$94.00
3" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$97.00	\$97.00
4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$101.00	\$101.00
6" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
8" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$121.00	\$121.00
10" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$152.00	\$152.00
12" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$191.00	\$191.00
3/4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$79.00	\$79.00
1" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$82.00	\$82.00

1-1/2" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$87.00	\$87.00
2" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$91.00	\$91.00
2-1/2" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
3" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$99.00	\$99.00
4" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$103.00	\$103.00
6" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
8" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$127.00	\$127.00
10" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$157.00	\$157.00
12" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$198.00	\$198.00
3/4" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$103.00	\$103.00
1" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
2" Ball Valve	1.00 EA	no	no	no	\$121.00	\$121.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
3" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$213.00	\$213.00
4" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$259.00	\$259.00
6" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$489.00	\$489.00
8" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$788.00	\$788.00
10" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
12" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
1" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$213.00	\$213.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$230.00	\$230.00
2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$259.00	\$259.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$288.00	\$288.00
3" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$432.00	\$432.00
4" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$455.00	\$455.00
6" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$521.00	\$521.00
8" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$719.00	\$719.00
10" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
12" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
3/4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
1" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$213.00	\$213.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$266.00	\$266.00
2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$289.00	\$289.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$328.00	\$328.00
3" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$443.00	\$443.00
4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$570.00	\$570.00
6" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$688.00	\$688.00
8" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$834.00	\$834.00
10" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,148.00	\$1,148.00
12" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00
3/4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$259.00	\$259.00
1" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$317.00	\$317.00
1-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$374.00	\$374.00
2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$458.00	\$458.00
2-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$489.00	\$489.00
3" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$592.00	\$592.00
4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$654.00	\$654.00
6" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$788.00	\$788.00
8" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$873.00	\$873.00
10" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,033.00	\$1,033.00
12" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,323.00	\$1,323.00
3/4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$259.00	\$259.00
1" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$317.00	\$317.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$374.00	\$374.00
2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$458.00	\$458.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$489.00	\$489.00
3" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$592.00	\$592.00
4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$654.00	\$654.00
6" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$788.00	\$788.00
8" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$873.00	\$873.00
10" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,033.00	\$1,033.00
12" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,323.00	\$1,323.00

Total: \$34,794.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (INSULATION INSTALLATION-EXTERIOR WORK)*Total not included in Bid*

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
3/4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$87.00	\$87.00
1" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$106.00	\$106.00
2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$127.00	\$127.00
3" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$135.00	\$135.00
4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$148.00	\$148.00
6" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$159.00	\$159.00
8" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$183.00	\$183.00
10" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$326.00	\$326.00
12" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
3/4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
1-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$118.00	\$118.00
2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
2-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$138.00	\$138.00
3" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$147.00	\$147.00
4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$161.00	\$161.00
6" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$173.00	\$173.00
8" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$195.00	\$195.00
10" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$343.00	\$343.00
12" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$437.00	\$437.00
3/4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$104.00	\$104.00
1" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
1-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$129.00	\$129.00
2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
2-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$156.00	\$156.00
3" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$168.00	\$168.00
4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$183.00	\$183.00
6" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
8" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$202.00	\$202.00
10" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$374.00	\$374.00
12" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$456.00	\$456.00
3/4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
1" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$129.00	\$129.00
2" Ball Valve		1.00 EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$156.00	\$156.00
3" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$168.00	\$168.00
4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
6" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$203.00	\$203.00
8" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$367.00	\$367.00
10" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$413.00	\$413.00
12" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$465.00	\$465.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
1" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$121.00	\$121.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$144.00	\$144.00
2" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$157.00	\$157.00
3" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$171.00	\$171.00
4" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
6" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$203.00	\$203.00
8" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$364.00	\$364.00
10" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$413.00	\$413.00
12" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$455.00	\$455.00
3/4" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
1" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$121.00	\$121.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$129.00	\$129.00
2" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$157.00	\$157.00
3" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$171.00	\$171.00
4" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
6" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$203.00	\$203.00
8" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$364.00	\$364.00
10" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$412.00	\$412.00
12" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$455.00	\$455.00
3/4" Check Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
1" Check Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$121.00	\$121.00

1-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$129.00	\$129.00
2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
2-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$157.00	\$157.00
3" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$171.00	\$171.00
4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$194.00	\$194.00
6" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$203.00	\$203.00
8" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$364.00	\$364.00
10" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$412.00	\$412.00
12" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$455.00	\$455.00
3/4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
1" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$121.00	\$121.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$129.00	\$129.00
2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$157.00	\$157.00
3" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$171.00	\$171.00
4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$194.00	\$194.00
6" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$203.00	\$203.00
8" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$364.00	\$364.00
10" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$412.00	\$412.00
12" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$455.00	\$455.00

Total: \$18,496.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (INSULATION INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK)

Total not included in Bid

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
3/4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$87.00	\$87.00
1" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$106.00	\$106.00
2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$127.00	\$127.00
3" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$135.00	\$135.00
4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$148.00	\$148.00
6" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$159.00	\$159.00
8" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$183.00	\$183.00
10" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$326.00	\$326.00
12" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
3/4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
1-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$118.00	\$118.00
2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
2-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$138.00	\$138.00
3" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$147.00	\$147.00
4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$161.00	\$161.00
6" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$173.00	\$173.00
8" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$195.00	\$195.00
10" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$343.00	\$343.00
12" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$437.00	\$437.00
3/4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$104.00	\$104.00
1" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
1-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$129.00	\$129.00
2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
2-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$156.00	\$156.00
3" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$168.00	\$168.00
4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$183.00	\$183.00
6" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
8" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$202.00	\$202.00
10" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$374.00	\$374.00
12" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$456.00	\$456.00
3/4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
1" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$129.00	\$129.00
2" Ball Valve		1.00 EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$156.00	\$156.00
3" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$168.00	\$168.00
4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
6" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$203.00	\$203.00
8" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$367.00	\$367.00
10" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$413.00	\$413.00
12" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$465.00	\$465.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00

1" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$121.00	\$121.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$144.00	\$144.00
2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$157.00	\$157.00
3" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$171.00	\$171.00
4" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
6" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$203.00	\$203.00
8" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$364.00	\$364.00
10" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$413.00	\$413.00
12" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$455.00	\$455.00
3/4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
1" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$121.00	\$121.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$129.00	\$129.00
2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$157.00	\$157.00
3" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$171.00	\$171.00
4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
6" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$203.00	\$203.00
8" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$364.00	\$364.00
10" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$413.00	\$413.00
12" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$455.00	\$455.00
3/4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
1" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$121.00	\$121.00
1-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$129.00	\$129.00
2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
2-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$157.00	\$157.00
3" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$171.00	\$171.00
4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
6" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$203.00	\$203.00
8" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$364.00	\$364.00
10" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$413.00	\$413.00
12" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$455.00	\$455.00
3/4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
1" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$121.00	\$121.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$129.00	\$129.00
2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$157.00	\$157.00
3" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$171.00	\$171.00
4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
6" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$203.00	\$203.00
8" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$364.00	\$364.00
10" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$413.00	\$413.00
12" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$455.00	\$455.00

Total: \$18,491.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (OTHER ITEMS)

Total not included in Bid

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Concrete Sidewalk Paving		1.00 \$/SF	no	no	no	\$10.00	\$10.00
Concrete Roadway Paving		1.00 \$/SF	no	no	no	\$15.00	\$15.00
Concrete Interior Surface		1.00 \$/SF	no	no	no	\$15.00	\$15.00
Concrete Pads and Foundat		1.00 \$/CU. YD.	no	no	no	\$700.00	\$700.00
Extra Sod/Grass		1.00 \$/SQ. YD.	no	no	no	\$3.00	\$3.00
Extra Trenching		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$70.00	\$70.00
Patch walls when damaged		1.00 \$/SF	no	no	no	\$15.00	\$15.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins Incl. F		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$873.00	\$873.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins-No Pi		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$598.00	\$598.00
Exterior Piping Tie-Ins Incl.		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$873.00	\$873.00
Exterior Piping Tie-Ins-No P		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$604.00	\$604.00

Total: \$3,776.00

DOWNEY CONTRACTING

Base Bid (insert amount usii No Four Million Five Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Dollars
 Base Bid (\$):* Yes \$4,524,570.00
Total: \$4,524,570.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (PIPING INSTALLATION-EXTERIOR WORK)*Total not included in Bid*

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
3/4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$75.00	\$75.00
1" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$78.00	\$78.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$82.00	\$82.00
2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$86.00	\$86.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$90.00	\$90.00
3" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$92.00	\$92.00
4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$95.00	\$95.00
6" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
8" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
10" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
12" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$175.00	\$175.00
3/4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$66.00	\$66.00
1" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$68.00	\$68.00
1-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$73.00	\$73.00
2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$77.00	\$77.00
2-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$81.00	\$81.00
3" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$84.00	\$84.00
4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$87.00	\$87.00
6" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
8" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
10" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$132.00	\$132.00
12" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$166.00	\$166.00
3/4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$68.00	\$68.00
1" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$71.00	\$71.00
1-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$75.00	\$75.00
2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$79.00	\$79.00
2-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$85.00	\$85.00
3" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$86.00	\$86.00
4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$89.00	\$89.00
6" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$100.00	\$100.00
8" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
10" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
12" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$172.00	\$172.00
3/4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$89.00	\$89.00
1" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$100.00	\$100.00
2" Ball Valve		1.00 EA	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
3" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$185.00	\$185.00
4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$225.00	\$225.00
6" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
8" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$635.00	\$635.00
10" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$200.00	\$200.00
2" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$225.00	\$225.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
3" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$375.00	\$375.00
4" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$396.00	\$396.00
6" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$453.00	\$453.00
8" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$625.00	\$625.00
10" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$895.00	\$895.00
12" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
3/4" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
1" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$185.00	\$185.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$231.00	\$231.00
2" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$251.00	\$251.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$285.00	\$285.00
3" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$385.00	\$385.00
4" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$495.00	\$495.00
6" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$598.00	\$598.00
8" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$725.00	\$725.00
10" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$998.00	\$998.00
12" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
3/4" Check Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$225.00	\$225.00
1" Check Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$275.00	\$275.00

1-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$325.00	\$325.00
2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$398.00	\$398.00
2-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
3" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$514.00	\$514.00
4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$568.00	\$568.00
6" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$685.00	\$685.00
8" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$759.00	\$759.00
10" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$898.00	\$898.00
12" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
3/4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$225.00	\$225.00
1" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$275.00	\$275.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$325.00	\$325.00
2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$398.00	\$398.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
3" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$514.00	\$514.00
4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$568.00	\$568.00
6" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$685.00	\$685.00
8" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$759.00	\$759.00
10" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$898.00	\$898.00
12" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00

Total: \$31,443.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (PIPING INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK)

Total not included in Bid

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
3/4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$75.00	\$75.00
1" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$78.00	\$78.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$82.00	\$82.00
2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$86.00	\$86.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$90.00	\$90.00
3" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$92.00	\$92.00
4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$95.00	\$95.00
6" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
8" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$113.00	\$113.00
10" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
12" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$175.00	\$175.00
3/4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$66.00	\$66.00
1" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$68.00	\$68.00
1-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$73.00	\$73.00
2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$77.00	\$77.00
2-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$81.00	\$81.00
3" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$84.00	\$84.00
4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$87.00	\$87.00
6" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
8" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
10" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$132.00	\$132.00
12" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$166.00	\$166.00
3/4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$68.00	\$68.00
1" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$71.00	\$71.00
1-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$75.00	\$75.00
2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$79.00	\$79.00
2-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$85.00	\$85.00
3" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$86.00	\$86.00
4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$89.00	\$89.00
6" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$100.00	\$100.00
8" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
10" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
12" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$172.00	\$172.00
3/4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$89.00	\$89.00
1" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$100.00	\$100.00
2" Ball Valve		1.00 EA	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
3" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$185.00	\$185.00
4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$225.00	\$225.00
6" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
8" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$685.00	\$685.00
10" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00

1" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$200.00	\$200.00
2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$225.00	\$225.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
3" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$375.00	\$375.00
4" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$395.00	\$395.00
6" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$453.00	\$453.00
8" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$625.00	\$625.00
10" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$895.00	\$895.00
12" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
3/4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
1" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$185.00	\$185.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$231.00	\$231.00
2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$251.00	\$251.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$285.00	\$285.00
3" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$385.00	\$385.00
4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$495.00	\$495.00
6" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$598.00	\$598.00
8" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$725.00	\$725.00
10" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$998.00	\$998.00
12" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
3/4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$225.00	\$225.00
1" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$275.00	\$275.00
1-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$325.00	\$325.00
2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$398.00	\$398.00
2-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
3" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$514.00	\$514.00
4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$568.00	\$568.00
6" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$685.00	\$685.00
8" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$759.00	\$759.00
10" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$898.00	\$898.00
12" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
3/4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$225.00	\$225.00
1" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$275.00	\$275.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$325.00	\$325.00
2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$398.00	\$398.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
3" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$514.00	\$514.00
4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$568.00	\$568.00
6" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$685.00	\$685.00
8" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$759.00	\$759.00
10" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$898.00	\$898.00
12" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
Total:						\$31,492.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (INSULATION INSTALLATION-EXTERIOR WORK)

Total not included in Bid

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
3/4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$75.00	\$75.00
1" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$85.00	\$85.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$92.00	\$92.00
2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
3" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$117.00	\$117.00
4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$128.00	\$128.00
6" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$138.00	\$138.00
8" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$159.00	\$159.00
10" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$283.00	\$283.00
12" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$369.00	\$369.00
3/4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$85.00	\$85.00
1" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$95.00	\$95.00
1-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$102.00	\$102.00
2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$108.00	\$108.00
2-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$120.00	\$120.00
3" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$127.00	\$127.00
4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$140.00	\$140.00
6" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
8" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$169.00	\$169.00
10" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$298.00	\$298.00
12" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$380.00	\$380.00

3/4" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$90.00	\$90.00
1" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$100.00	\$100.00
1-1/2" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$112.00	\$112.00
2" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$118.00	\$118.00
2-1/2" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$135.00	\$135.00
3" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$146.00	\$146.00
4" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$159.00	\$159.00
6" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
8" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$175.00	\$175.00
10" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$325.00	\$325.00
12" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$396.00	\$396.00
3/4" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$91.00	\$91.00
1" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$100.00	\$100.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$112.00	\$112.00
2" Ball Valve	1.00 EA	no	no	no	\$118.00	\$118.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$135.00	\$135.00
3" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$146.00	\$146.00
4" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
6" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$176.00	\$176.00
8" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$319.00	\$319.00
10" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
1" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$130.00	\$130.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
3" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$148.00	\$148.00
4" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
6" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$176.00	\$176.00
8" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$316.00	\$316.00
10" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$359.00	\$359.00
12" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$395.00	\$395.00
3/4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$112.00	\$112.00
2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$130.00	\$130.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
3" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$148.00	\$148.00
4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
6" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$176.00	\$176.00
8" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$316.00	\$316.00
10" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$359.00	\$359.00
12" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$395.00	\$395.00
3/4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
1-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$112.00	\$112.00
2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$130.00	\$130.00
2-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
3" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$148.00	\$148.00
4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$168.00	\$168.00
6" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$176.00	\$176.00
8" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$316.00	\$316.00
10" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$358.00	\$358.00
12" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$395.00	\$395.00
3/4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$112.00	\$112.00
2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$130.00	\$130.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
3" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$148.00	\$148.00
4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$168.00	\$168.00
6" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$176.00	\$176.00
8" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$316.00	\$316.00
10" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$358.00	\$358.00
12" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$395.00	\$395.00

Total: \$17,385.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (INSULATION INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK)*Total not included in Bid*

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
3/4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$75.00	\$75.00
1" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$85.00	\$85.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$92.00	\$92.00
2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
3" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$117.00	\$117.00
4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$128.00	\$128.00
6" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$138.00	\$138.00
8" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$159.00	\$159.00
10" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$283.00	\$283.00
12" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$369.00	\$369.00
3/4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$85.00	\$85.00
1" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$95.00	\$95.00
1-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$102.00	\$102.00
2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$108.00	\$108.00
2-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$120.00	\$120.00
3" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$127.00	\$127.00
4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$140.00	\$140.00
6" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
8" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$169.00	\$169.00
10" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$298.00	\$298.00
12" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$380.00	\$380.00
3/4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$90.00	\$90.00
1" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$100.00	\$100.00
1-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$112.00	\$112.00
2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$118.00	\$118.00
2-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$135.00	\$135.00
3" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$146.00	\$146.00
4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$159.00	\$159.00
6" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
8" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$175.00	\$175.00
10" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$325.00	\$325.00
12" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$396.00	\$396.00
3/4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$91.00	\$91.00
1" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$100.00	\$100.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$112.00	\$112.00
2" Ball Valve		1.00 EA	no	no	no	\$118.00	\$118.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$135.00	\$135.00
3" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$146.00	\$146.00
4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
6" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$176.00	\$176.00
8" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$319.00	\$319.00
10" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
1" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
2" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$130.00	\$130.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
3" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
4" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
6" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$176.00	\$176.00
8" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$316.00	\$316.00
10" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$359.00	\$359.00
12" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$395.00	\$395.00
3/4" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$112.00	\$112.00
2" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$130.00	\$130.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
3" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
4" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
6" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$176.00	\$176.00
8" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$316.00	\$316.00
10" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$359.00	\$359.00
12" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$395.00	\$395.00
3/4" Check Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1" Check Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00

1-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$112.00	\$112.00
2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$130.00	\$130.00
2-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
3" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
6" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$176.00	\$176.00
8" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$316.00	\$316.00
10" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$359.00	\$359.00
12" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$395.00	\$395.00
3/4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$105.00	\$105.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$112.00	\$112.00
2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$130.00	\$130.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$136.00	\$136.00
3" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$165.00	\$165.00
6" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$176.00	\$176.00
8" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$316.00	\$316.00
10" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$359.00	\$359.00
12" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$395.00	\$395.00

Total: \$17,449.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (OTHER ITEMS)

Total not included in Bid

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Concrete Sidewalk Paving		1.00 \$/SF	no	no	no	\$16.00	\$16.00
Concrete Roadway Paving		1.00 \$/SF	no	no	no	\$16.00	\$16.00
Concrete Interior Surface		1.00 \$/SF	no	no	no	\$16.00	\$16.00
Concrete Pads and Foundat		1.00 \$/CU. YD.	no	no	no	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
Extra Sod/Grass		1.00 \$/SQ. YD.	no	no	no	\$6.00	\$6.00
Extra Trenching		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$55.00	\$55.00
Patch walls when damaged		1.00 \$/SF	no	no	no	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins Incl. F		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$759.00	\$759.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins-No Pi		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$520.00	\$520.00
Exterior Piping Tie-Ins Incl.		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$759.00	\$759.00
Exterior Piping Tie-Ins-No P		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$525.00	\$525.00

Total: \$5,872.00

WILLIAMS CONTRACTING

Base Bid (insert amount usi No Four Million, Two Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred Thirteen Dollars
Base Bid (\$)?: Yes \$4,298,413.00
Total: \$4,298,413.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (PIPING INSTALLATION-EXTERIOR WORK)

Total not included in Bid

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
3/4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$25.00	\$25.00
1" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$28.00	\$28.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$38.00	\$38.00
2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$75.00	\$75.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$80.00	\$80.00
3" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$85.00	\$85.00
4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$90.00	\$90.00
6" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$160.00	\$160.00
8" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$170.00	\$170.00
10" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$175.00	\$175.00
12" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$185.00	\$185.00
3/4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$25.00	\$25.00
1" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$25.00	\$25.00
1-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$40.00	\$40.00
2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$65.00	\$65.00
2-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$120.00	\$120.00
3" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$350.00	\$350.00
6" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00
8" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00
10" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00
12" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00

3/4" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1-1/2" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$145.00	\$145.00
2" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$155.00	\$155.00
2-1/2" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$185.00	\$185.00
3" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$460.00	\$460.00
4" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$630.00	\$630.00
6" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$950.00	\$950.00
8" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$950.00	\$950.00
10" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$950.00	\$950.00
12" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$950.00	\$950.00
3/4" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$600.00	\$600.00
1" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$620.00	\$620.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
2" Ball Valve	1.00 EA	no	no	no	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
3" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
4" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$4,810.00	\$4,810.00
6" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00
8" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$275.00	\$275.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
3" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$400.00	\$400.00
4" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$510.00	\$510.00
6" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$600.00	\$600.00
8" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$825.00	\$825.00
10" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
12" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
3/4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$275.00	\$275.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
3" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$400.00	\$400.00
4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$510.00	\$510.00
6" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$600.00	\$600.00
8" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$825.00	\$825.00
10" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
12" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
3/4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$275.00	\$275.00
2-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
3" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$400.00	\$400.00
4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$510.00	\$510.00
6" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$600.00	\$600.00
8" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$825.00	\$825.00
10" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
12" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
3/4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$275.00	\$275.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
3" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$400.00	\$400.00
4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$510.00	\$510.00
6" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$600.00	\$600.00
8" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$825.00	\$825.00
10" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
12" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00

Total: \$108,627.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (PIPING INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK)*Total not included in Bid*

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
3/4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$25.00	\$25.00
1" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$28.00	\$28.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$38.00	\$38.00
2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$75.00	\$75.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$80.00	\$80.00
3" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$85.00	\$85.00
4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$90.00	\$90.00
6" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$160.00	\$160.00
8" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$170.00	\$170.00
10" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$175.00	\$175.00
12" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$185.00	\$185.00
3/4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$25.00	\$25.00
1" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$25.00	\$25.00
1-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$40.00	\$40.00
2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$65.00	\$65.00
2-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$120.00	\$120.00
3" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$350.00	\$350.00
6" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00
8" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00
10" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00
12" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00
3/4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$98.00	\$98.00
1-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$145.00	\$145.00
2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$155.00	\$155.00
2-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$185.00	\$185.00
3" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$460.00	\$460.00
4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$630.00	\$630.00
6" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$950.00	\$950.00
8" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$950.00	\$950.00
10" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$950.00	\$950.00
12" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$950.00	\$950.00
3/4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$600.00	\$600.00
1" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$620.00	\$620.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
2" Ball Valve		1.00 EA	no	no	no	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
3" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$4,810.00	\$4,810.00
6" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00
8" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
2" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$275.00	\$275.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
3" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$400.00	\$400.00
4" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$510.00	\$510.00
6" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$600.00	\$600.00
8" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$825.00	\$825.00
10" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
12" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
3/4" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
2" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$275.00	\$275.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
3" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$400.00	\$400.00
4" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$510.00	\$510.00
6" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$600.00	\$600.00
8" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$825.00	\$825.00
10" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
12" Gate Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
3/4" Check Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1" Check Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00

1-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$275.00	\$275.00
2-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
3" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$400.00	\$400.00
4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$510.00	\$510.00
6" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$600.00	\$600.00
8" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$825.00	\$825.00
10" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
12" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
3/4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$275.00	\$275.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
3" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$400.00	\$400.00
4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$510.00	\$510.00
6" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$600.00	\$600.00
8" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$825.00	\$825.00
10" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
12" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00

Total: \$108,627.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (INSULATION INSTALLATION-EXTERIOR WORK)

Total not included in Bid

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
3/4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$31.00	\$31.00
1" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$31.00	\$31.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$33.00	\$33.00
2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$35.00	\$35.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$40.00	\$40.00
3" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$42.00	\$42.00
4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$65.00	\$65.00
6" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$75.00	\$75.00
8" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
10" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
12" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
3/4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$22.00	\$22.00
1" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$23.00	\$23.00
1-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$23.00	\$23.00
2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$26.00	\$26.00
2-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$33.00	\$33.00
3" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$36.00	\$36.00
4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$50.00	\$50.00
6" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$78.00	\$78.00
8" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
10" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
12" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
3/4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$23.00	\$23.00
1" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$23.00	\$23.00
1-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$26.00	\$26.00
2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$26.00	\$26.00
2-1/2" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$36.00	\$36.00
3" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$50.00	\$50.00
4" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$68.00	\$68.00
6" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$78.00	\$78.00
8" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
10" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
12" TEE		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
3/4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$32.00	\$32.00
1" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$32.00	\$32.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$36.00	\$36.00
2" Ball Valve		1.00 EA	no	no	no	\$58.00	\$58.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$70.00	\$70.00
3" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
4" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
6" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
8" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
10" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
12" Ball Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00

1" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$130.00	\$130.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$140.00	\$140.00
3" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$160.00	\$160.00
4" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$175.00	\$175.00
6" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$185.00	\$185.00
8" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$350.00	\$350.00
10" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$400.00	\$400.00
12" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$400.00	\$400.00
3/4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
1" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$120.00	\$120.00
2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$145.00	\$145.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
3" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$160.00	\$160.00
4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$180.00	\$180.00
6" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
8" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$350.00	\$350.00
10" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
12" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00
3/4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
1" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
1-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
2-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$155.00	\$155.00
3" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$160.00	\$160.00
4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$180.00	\$180.00
6" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
8" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$350.00	\$350.00
10" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
12" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00
3/4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
1" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$155.00	\$155.00
3" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$160.00	\$160.00
4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$180.00	\$180.00
6" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
8" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$350.00	\$350.00
10" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
12" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00

Total: \$13,681.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (INSULATION INSTALLATION-INTERIOR WORK)

Total not included in Bid

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
3/4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$31.00	\$31.00
1" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$31.00	\$31.00
1-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$33.00	\$33.00
2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$35.00	\$35.00
2-1/2" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$40.00	\$40.00
3" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$42.00	\$42.00
4" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$65.00	\$65.00
6" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$75.00	\$75.00
8" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
10" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
12" Straight Pipe		1.00 \$/LF	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
3/4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$22.00	\$22.00
1" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$23.00	\$23.00
1-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$23.00	\$23.00
2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$26.00	\$26.00
2-1/2" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$33.00	\$33.00
3" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$36.00	\$36.00
4" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$50.00	\$50.00
6" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$78.00	\$78.00
8" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
10" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
12" Elbow		1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00

3/4" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$23.00	\$23.00
1" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$23.00	\$23.00
1-1/2" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$26.00	\$26.00
2" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$26.00	\$26.00
2-1/2" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$36.00	\$36.00
3" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$50.00	\$50.00
4" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$68.00	\$68.00
6" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$78.00	\$78.00
8" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
10" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
12" TEE	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
3/4" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$32.00	\$32.00
1" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$32.00	\$32.00
1-1/2" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$36.00	\$36.00
2" Ball Valve	1.00 EA	no	no	no	\$58.00	\$58.00
2-1/2" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$70.00	\$70.00
3" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
4" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
6" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
8" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
10" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
12" Ball Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$300.00	\$300.00
3/4" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
1" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
1-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$130.00	\$130.00
2-1/2" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$140.00	\$140.00
3" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$160.00	\$160.00
4" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$175.00	\$175.00
6" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$185.00	\$185.00
8" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$350.00	\$350.00
10" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$400.00	\$400.00
12" B'Fly Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$450.00	\$450.00
3/4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
1" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
1-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$120.00	\$120.00
2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$145.00	\$145.00
2-1/2" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
3" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$160.00	\$160.00
4" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$180.00	\$180.00
6" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
8" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$350.00	\$350.00
10" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
12" Gate Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00
3/4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
1" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
1-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
2-1/2" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$155.00	\$155.00
3" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$160.00	\$160.00
4" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$180.00	\$180.00
6" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
8" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$350.00	\$350.00
10" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
12" Check Valve	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00
3/4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$110.00	\$110.00
1" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$115.00	\$115.00
1-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$125.00	\$125.00
2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$150.00	\$150.00
2-1/2" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$155.00	\$155.00
3" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$160.00	\$160.00
4" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$180.00	\$180.00
6" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$190.00	\$190.00
8" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$350.00	\$350.00
10" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$425.00	\$425.00
12" Y-Strainer	1.00 \$/EA	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00

Total: \$13,731.00

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (OTHER ITEMS)*Total not included in Bid*

Description	Quantity	Units	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Concrete Sidewalk Paving	1.00	\$/SF	no	no	no	\$10.00	\$10.00
Concrete Roadway Paving	1.00	\$/SF	no	no	no	\$10.00	\$10.00
Concrete Interior Surface	1.00	\$/SF	no	no	no	\$500.00	\$500.00
Concrete Pads and Foundat	1.00	\$/CU. YD.	no	no	no	\$250.00	\$250.00
Extra Sod/Grass	1.00	\$/SQ. YD.	no	no	no	\$5.00	\$5.00
Extra Trenching	1.00	\$/LF	no	no	no	\$50.00	\$50.00
Patch walls when damaged	1.00	\$/SF	no	no	no	\$200.00	\$200.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins Incl. F	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Interior Piping Tie-Ins-No Pi	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Exterior Piping Tie-Ins Incl. I	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Exterior Piping Tie-Ins-No P	1.00	\$/EA	no	no	no	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
						Total:	\$8,025.00